
 

ANNEXURE I 

Format to be submitted by listed entity on quarterly basis 

1. Name of Listed Entity  - Sterling Tools Limited 
2. Quarter ending  - 30-Jun-2021 

 
i.  Composition Of Board Of Director  

T
i
t
l
e 
(
M
r
.
/
M
s
) 

Name 
of the 

Directo
r 

DI
N  

PAN Catego
ry 

(Chairp
erson 

/Execu
tive/N
on- 

Execu
tive/ 

Indepe
ndent/ 
Nomin

ee) 

Sub 
Cate
gory 

Initial 
Date 

of 
Appoi
ntmen

t 

Date of 
Appointm

ent 

Date of 
cessati

on 

Tenu
re 

Date 
of 

Birth 

Wheth
er 

special 
resolut

ion 
passed

? 

Dat
e of 
pas
sing 
spe
cial 
res
olut
ion 

No. 
of 

Direc
torsh
ip in 
listed 
entiti

es 
inclu
ding 
this 

listed 
entity 

No of 
Independe

nt 
Directorshi
p in listed 

entities 
including 
this listed 

entity 

No of 
member
ships in 
Audit/ 

Stakeho
lder 

Committ
ee(s) 

includin
g this 
listed 
entity 

No of post 
of 

Chairpers
on in 
Audit/ 

Stakehold
er 

Committee 
held in 
listed 

entities 
including 
this listed 

entity 

Membershi
p in 

Committees 
of the 

Company 

Remarks 

Mr
. 

ANI
L 
AG
GAR
WAL 

0
0
0
2
7
2
1
4 

A
A
U
P
A6
31
3L 

C,ED M
D 

30-
Sep-
1994 

01-
Apr-
2021 

 60 07
-
M
ay
-
19
58 

NA  1 0 1 0 AC,RC  

Mr
. 

ATU
L 
AG
GAR
WAL 

0
0
1
2
5
8
2
5 

A
A
U
P
A6
24
3
R 

ED  30-
Sep-
1994 

01-
Apr-
2021 

 60 26
-
M
ar-
19
64 

NA  2 1 1 0 SC,RC  

Mr
. 

CHH
OTU 
RA
M 
SHA
RM
A 

0
0
5
2
2
6
7
8 

A
A
M
P
S1
20
7P 

ID  28-
Jun-
2006 

01-
Apr-
2019 

 60 13
-
N
ov
-
19
42 

Yes 29
-
M
ar-
20
19 

1 1 1 1 AC,SC,N
RC 

 

Mr
. 

TRIL
OKI 
NAT
H 
KAP
OO
R 

0
0
0
1
7
6
9
2 

A
F
H
P
K2
87
4E 

ID  31-
Aug-
1999 

01-
Apr-
2019 

 60 02
-
Ju
n-
19
32 

Yes 29
-
M
ar-
20
19 

2 2 2 2 AC,SC,N
RC 

 

M
s. 

MAL
INI 
SUD 

0
1
2
9
7
9
4
3 

A
A
Q
P
S9
82
9
M 

ID  15-
Sep-
2014 

01-
Apr-
2019 

 60 06
-
M
ar-
19
56 

NA  2 2 1 0 AC,NRC  

Mr
. 

JAID
EEP 
WA
DH
WA 

0
0
4
1
0
0
1
9 

A
A
C
P
W
40
54
A 

NED  07-
Feb-
2019 

27-
Sep-
2019 

  20
-
Fe
b-
19
64 

NA  1 0 0 0   

Mr
. 

RAH
OUL 
KAB
IR 
BHA
NDA
RI 

0
0
0
1
9
4
9
5 

A
A
K
P
B9
68
8F 

ID  02-
Aug-
2019 

27-
Sep-
2019 

 60 15
-
M
ay
-
19
62 

NA  1 1 0 0   

Mr
. 

AKH
ILL 
AG
GAR
WAL 

0
1
6
8
1
6
6
6 

A
G
R
P
A9
37
6
N 

NED  02-
Aug-
2019 

27-
Sep-
2019 

  03
-
Fe
b-
19
86 

NA  1 0 0 0   



 

Mr
. 

SHA
ILE
NDR
A 
SW
ARU
P 

0
0
1
6
7
7
9
9 

A
A
A
P
S7
12
7
G 

ID  17-
Dec-
2019 

17-
Dec-
2019 

 60 20
-
N
ov
-
19
44 

Yes 30
-
Ja
n-
20
20 

6 6 2 0   

Mr
. 

RAK
ESH 
BAT
RA 

0
6
5
1
1
4
9
4 

A
K
T
P
B0
80
3
D 

ID  10-
Nov-
2020 

10-
Nov-
2020 

 60 25
-
N
ov
-
19
55 

NA  1 1 0 0 RMC  

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Regular chairperson 
appointed 

Yes 

Whether Chairperson is related 
to MD or CEO 

Yes 

 
 

ii.  Composition of Committees 
 

a. Audit Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 CHHOTU RAM SHARMA ID Chairperson 01-Apr-2019  

2 TRILOKI NATH KAPOOR ID Member 01-Apr-2019  

3 MALINI SUD ID Member 01-Apr-2019  

4 ANIL AGGARWAL C,ED Member 01-Apr-2021  

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Permanent chairperson 
appointed 

Yes 

 
b. Stakeholders Relationship Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 TRILOKI NATH KAPOOR ID Chairperson 01-Apr-2019  

2 CHHOTU RAM SHARMA ID Member 01-Apr-2019  

3 ATUL AGGARWAL ED Member 01-Apr-2021  

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Permanent chairperson 
appointed 

Yes 

 
c. Risk Management Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 ANIL AGGARWAL C,ED Chairperson 01-Apr-2021  

2 ATUL AGGARWAL ED Member 01-Apr-2021  

3 RAKESH BATRA ID Member 10-Nov-2020  

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Permanent chairperson 
appointed 

Yes 

 
d. Nomination and Remuneration Committee 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Director Category Chairperson/Membership Appointment 
Date 

Cessation Date 

1 CHHOTU RAM SHARMA ID Chairperson 01-Apr-2019  

2 TRILOKI NATH KAPOOR ID Member 01-Apr-2019  

3 MALINI SUD ID Member 01-Apr-2019  

 

Company Remarks  

Whether Permanent chairperson 
appointed 

Yes 

 
 
 
 



 

iii. Meeting of Board of Directors 
 

Date(s) of Meeting (if 
any) in the previous 

quarter 

Date(s) of Meeting (if 
any) in the relevant 

quarter 

Whether 
requirement of 
Quorum met 

Number of 
Directors present 

Number of Independent 
Directors present 

12-Feb-2021 12-Jun-2021 Yes 10 6 

 

Company Remarks  

Maximum gap between any two 
consecutive (in number of days) 

119 

 
iv. Meeting of Committees 

 

Name of the 
Committee 

Date(s) of meeting 
during of the 

committee in the 
previous quarter 

Date(s) of meeting 
of the committee 

in the relevant 
quarter 

Whether 
requirement of 
Quorum met 

(Yes/No) 

Number of 
Directors 
present 

Number of 
independent 

directors present 

Audit Committee 12-Feb-2021  Yes 4 3 

Audit Committee  12-Jun-2021 Yes 4 3 

 

Company Remarks  

Maximum gap between any two 
consecutive (in number of days) 

[Only for Audit Committee] 

119 

 
v. Related Party Transactions 

 

Subject Compliance status 
(Yes/No/NA) 

Remark 

Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained Yes  

Whether shareholder approval obtained for material RPT Not Applicable  

Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to omnibus approval 
have been reviewed by Audit Committee 

Not Applicable  

 

Disclosure of notes on related 
party transactions and 
Disclosure of notes of material 
related party transactions 

 

 
VI. Affirmations 
1. The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and 

disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes 
2. The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI(Listing obligations and 

disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015 
a. Audit Committee - Yes 
b. Nomination & remuneration committee - Yes 
c. Stakeholders relationship committee - Yes 
d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 100 listed entities) - Yes 

3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities 
as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Yes 

4. The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in 
the manner as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 
2015.- Yes  

5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before 
Board of Directors. - Yes 
b. Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:  

  

 
 

Name  :  VAISHALI SINGH 

Designation :   Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

 
 


