

ANNEXURE I

Format to be submitted by listed entity on quarterly basis

1. Name of Listed Entity
2. Quarter ending- Sterling Tools Limited
- 30-Jun-2021

i.	Co	mp	ositio	n Of Boa	ard O	f Direc	tor											
T i t e (M r / M s)	Name of the Directo r	Z D	PAN	Catego ry (Chairp erson /Execu tive/N on- Execu tive/ Indepe ndent/ Nomin ee)	Sub Cate gory	Initial Date of Appoi ntmen t	Date of Appointm ent	Date of cessati on	Tenu re	of Birth	Wheth er special resolut ion passed ?	Dat e of pas sing spe cial res olut ion	Direc		member ships in Audit/ Stakeho Ider Committ	of Chairpers on in Audit/ Stakehold er Committee	Membershi p in Committees of the Company	Remarks
Mr	ANI L AG GAR WAL	0 0 2 7 2 1 4	A U P A6 31 3L	C,ED	M D	30- Sep- 1994	01- Apr- 2021		60	07 - M ay - 19 58	NA		1	0	1	0	AC,RC	
Mr	ATU L AG GAR WAL	0 0 1 2 5 8 2 5	A A U P A6 24 3 R	ED		30- Sep- 1994	01- Apr- 2021		60	26 - M ar- 19 64	NA		2	1	1	0	SC,RC	
Mr	CHH OTU RA M SHA RM A	0 0 5 2 6 7 8	A A P S1 20 7P	ID		28- Jun- 2006	01- Apr- 2019		60	13 - N ov - 19 42	Yes	29 - M ar- 20 19	1	1	1	1	AC,SC,N RC	
Mr	TRIL OKI NAT H KAP OO R	0 0 1 7 6 9 2	A F H K2 87 4E	ID		31- Aug- 1999	01- Apr- 2019		60	02 - Ju n- 19 32	Yes	29 - M ar- 20 19	2	2	2	2	AC,SC,N RC	
M s.	MAL INI SUD	0 1 2 9 7 9 4 3	A Q P S9 82 9 M	ID		15- Sep- 2014	01- Apr- 2019		60	06 - M ar- 19 56	NA		2	2	1	0	AC,NRC	
Mr	JAID EEP WA DH WA	0 4 1 0 1 9	A A C P W 40 54 A	NED		07- Feb- 2019	27- Sep- 2019			20 - Fe b- 19 64	NA		1	0	0	0		
Mr	RAH OUL KAB IR BHA NDA RI	0 0 1 9 4 9 5	A A F B9 68 8F	ID		02- Aug- 2019	27- Sep- 2019		60	15 - M ay - 19 62	NA		1	1	0	0		
Mr	AKH ILL AG GAR WAL	0 1 6 8 1 6 6 6	A G P A9 37 6 N	NED		02- Aug- 2019	27- Sep- 2019			03 - Fe b- 19 86	NA		1	0	0	0		



Mr	SHA	0	Α	ID	17-	17-	60	20	Yes	30	6	6	2	0		
	ILE	0	Α		Dec-	Dec-		-		-						
	NDR	1	Α		2019	2019		N		Ja						
	Α	6	Р					ov		n-						
	SW	7	S7					-		20						
	ARU	7	12					19		20						
	Р	9	7					44								
		9	G													
Mr	RAK	0	Α	ID	10-	10-	60	25	NA		1	1	0	0	RMC	
	ESH	6	К		Nov-	Nov-		-								
	BAT	5	Т		2020	2020		N								
	RA	1	Р					ov								
		1	B0					-								
		4	80					19								
		9	3					55								
		4	D													

Company Remarks	
Whether Regular chairperson	Yes
appointed	
Whether Chairperson is related	Yes
to MD or CEO	

ii. Composition of Committees

a. Audit Committee

Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment Date	Cessation Date
1	CHHOTU RAM SHARMA	ID	Chairperson	01-Apr-2019	
2	TRILOKI NATH KAPOOR	ID	Member	01-Apr-2019	
3	MALINI SUD	ID	Member	01-Apr-2019	
4	ANIL AGGARWAL	C,ED	Member	01-Apr-2021	

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent chairperson	Yes
appointed	

b. Stakeholders Relationship Committee

Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment Date	Cessation Date
1	TRILOKI NATH KAPOOR	ID	Chairperson	01-Apr-2019	
2	CHHOTU RAM SHARMA	ID	Member	01-Apr-2019	
3	ATUL AGGARWAL	ED	Member	01-Apr-2021	

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent chairperson	Yes
appointed	

c. Risk Management Committee

Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment Date	Cessation Date
1	ANIL AGGARWAL	C,ED	Chairperson	01-Apr-2021	
2	ATUL AGGARWAL	ED	Member	01-Apr-2021	
3	RAKESH BATRA	ID	Member	10-Nov-2020	

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent chairperson	Yes
appointed	

d. Nomination and Remuneration Committee

Sr. No.	Name of the Director	Category	Chairperson/Membership	Appointment Date	Cessation Date
1	CHHOTU RAM SHARMA	ID	Chairperson	01-Apr-2019	
2	TRILOKI NATH KAPOOR	ID	Member	01-Apr-2019	
3	MALINI SUD	ID	Member	01-Apr-2019	

Company Remarks	
Whether Permanent chairperson	Yes
appointed	



iii. Meeting of Board of Directors

Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the previous quarter	Date(s) of Meeting (if any) in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met	Number of Directors present	Number of Independent Directors present
12-Feb-2021	12-Jun-2021	Yes	10	6
Company Rema	arks			
Maximum gap betwee	en any two		119	

iv. Meeting of Committees

consecutive (in number of days)

Date(s) of meeting during of the committee in the previous quarter	Date(s) of meeting of the committee in the relevant quarter	Whether requirement of Quorum met (Yes/No)	Number of Directors present	Number of independent directors present
12-Feb-2021		Yes	4	3
	12-Jun-2021	Yes	4	3
irks		440		
	during of the committee in the previous quarter 12-Feb-2021	during of the committee in the previous quarter 12-Feb-2021 12-Jun-2021 rks	during of the committee in the previous quarter of the committee in the relevant quarter requirement of Quorum met (Yes/No) 12-Feb-2021 Yes 12-Jun-2021 Yes	during of the committee in the previous quarter of the committee in the relevant quarter requirement of Quorum met (Yes/No) Directors present 12-Feb-2021 Yes 4 12-Jun-2021 Yes 4

[Only for Audit Committee] v. Related Party Transactions

consecutive (in number of days)

Subject Compliance status (Yes/No/NA) Remark Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained Yes Image: Compliance status Whether shareholder approval obtained for material RPT Not Applicable Image: Compliance status Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to omnibus approval have been reviewed by Audit Committee Not Applicable Image: Compliance status

Disclosure of notes on related	
party transactions and	
Disclosure of notes of material	
related party transactions	

VI. Affirmations

- 1. The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. Yes
- 2. The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI(Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015
 - a. Audit Committee Yes
 - b. Nomination & remuneration committee Yes
 - c. Stakeholders relationship committee Yes
 - d. Risk management committee (applicable to the top 100 listed entities) Yes
- 3. The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. Yes
- The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in the manner as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.- Yes
- 5. a. This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of Directors. Yes

b. Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here:

Name	:	VAISHALI SINGH
Designation	:	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer